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STISTICtL_RORT ON 'jjg  OPihTION OF THE UNi2PLOYME'I IrWJhANCi. LC. 

During Mnrch, a tctal of 103,402  claL's for Unempicyment 
Insurance benefit was filed at iccal offices of the Unemployment Insurance 
Commission compared with 108,759 in February and 76,248 during Mlarch 1948. 
Ircluded in these tctals are "revised cLaims" numbering 14,616 in March, 15,296 
in February and 12,379 in March last year. Revised claims represent reconbider-
ations of existing claims and are, therefore, of interest mainly in ccrrnccticn 
with the administrative icad carried by the various offices. Thus, initial and 
renewal claims, which represent almost exclusively new cases ci reecrced un-
emplcvrnent among insured persons, numbered 88,786 in March, 93,463 in February 
and 63,869 in March 1918. 

At Mrch 31st there were 185,787 (151,14 36 mae and 34,351 
female) ordinar- claimants on the live uneinpicyment register compared with 
208,818 (172,968 male and 35,850 female) at February 28th and 136,356 (107,777 
male end 22,579 female) at March 31st, 1942.  Ordinary claimants are those who 
have separated from their foiner employment and therefcre, at any date,represent 
the number of insured persons recorded as unemployed at that time. In additicn 
there were on March 31st, 11,912 (10,12'7 male and 1,785 female) lother  c1atmants 
on the live unempicyment register as agains 	 6 t 7,066 (5,904 male and 1,12 female) 
on February 28th and 5,249  (1,51E male and 733 female) on March 31st, last 
year. "Other Claimants" are largely short-time claimants, i.e. those v.ho have 
been put on short time at their places of empicyment, 'but a few are casual 
claimants, i.e. those who, on the basis of their past empicyment record, have 
been classed as casual wcrkers by the lccal office manager. 

In Tpble C, claimants on the live unemplcyment register at 
March 31st are classified according to the nurnler of days the.' have been 
continuously on the register since the last initial or renewal claim was filed 
in each case. When arriving at the number of days, however, Sundays are not 
counted, short periccis of employment which do not require a new claim are not 
included and an initial claim that fdllcws without interruption the termination 
of a claimant' s immediately preceding benefit year,  is ignored. 

Claims dipcsed of in March totalled 105,125,  including 
1,389 referred to courts of referees for further consideration and 1,215 
special requests not granted, i.e. reouests for ante-dating, extension of the 
two-year period and additional benefit for those having a dependent. In  the 
remaining 102,521 cases, in which the main ccniderction was entitlement to 
benefit, 82,277 were considered entitled to benefit and 20,244 not entitled 
to benefit. 
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RA1'P0}t1 STA'IISTIQUE SUR L'OPERLTION LE L/ LOl D'ASURANCE-CHOMA(JE. 

En mars, un total de 103,L02 reclEmaticns Ce preatations 
d' aanurance-chmage sent apcses aux bureaux iccaux de Ia Commission d' assurance-
chbmage, en ccmparaiccn Ce 108,759 en fvrier et 76,218 en mars 1948.  Ces chiffres 
ccmprerinent lea "rc1cinaticn revisea" qui a'elevent 'a 14,616 en mars, 15,296 
en f\vri.er et 12,379 en mars l'an derni.er. Lea rc1aniaticna revises scat des 
r(Jclamaticns cij'a exiatantea nui sent r6examinea at leur impertance se rap-
porte aurtcut au travail admiriistratif des divers bureaux. Ainat, lea rclama-
tions initiales et renouva1es, out reprcsentent presque tcutes des neuveaux 
cas de chmage parmi les personnes asaures, se chiffrent par 88,786 en mars, 
93,463 en fvrier et 63,869  en mars 1948. 

lu 31 mars, 185,787 (151,436  hommeE et 34,351  femmea) rc1ama-
ticns ordinares sent inscritea au registre actif de chmage, en comparaison 
Ce 208,818 (172,968 hommes et 35,850 femmes) le 28 ftvrier et 136,356 (107,777 
hommes et 28,579 femrnec) le 31 mars 1948. Lea perscnnes qut dpcsent des r-
clarnattcns crthnaLres sont celles aul ont t6 sépartea de leur empici at, en 
ccnar,uonce, reprcsentent, 	une date ciuelccnque, le nombre de perconnes 
asaureces macrites comme étant en chmage b ce moment. De plus, le 31 mars, 
Li y a 11,912  (10,127 homxnea et 1,785 femxnes) "autres reccliinaticns" macrites 
nu reiatre octif Ce chmcge, contre 7,066 (5,90I hcmmea et 1,162 fommes) 
le 28 fecvrLer at 5,249 (4,516 hcminea et 733 femmec) le 31 mars l'an derriier. 
Lea ' utres reccicioticnc" cnt decpcaoes surtout par des perscnnes flul EOflt 
en chmage p-rtie1, C' est-'a-dire cellos qui travaillent 'a tempa réduit dana 
lea ectablissements ci elles sont einploy6ec. Tcutefcis, quelques-unes sont 
thposeces par des re -iudrant intermittenta, c' est--dire ceux oul, d' apr'es 
leur dossier d' emplol, oat 	clasas comme des emp1oya iriterinittenta par 
le g5rant du bureau local. 

Le tableau C donne les perucnnec macrites au registre actif 
Ce chmae le 31 mars, C' pr'es le nombre Ce ,jcura d' inscription continue nu 
regiatre depuis leur derni'ere recclamation thitLale cu renouvelece. Cependant, 
dane le caLcul du nombre Ce .jcurs, on ne tient pas compte des dimanches, 
des ccurtea pecriodes d' empici out n' exigent pas une nouvelle reclamation ni 
des reclamations initiEles qul suivent sans interruption la fin d'une arrnCe 
de prestation. 

Les rCclnmaticna adjugCea en mars &él'event 'a 105,125, y 
compris 1,389 out scat renvcyCea aux tribunaux arbitraux et 1,215 demandes 
specieles rejeteces, scit des demandes relatives 'a l'antidate, 'a 1' extension 
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Chief reasons for non-entitlement to benefit as given by 
adjudicating officers were "insufficient contributions while in insurable 
employment" 9,947 cases, "vo1untrily left employment without just cause" 4,722 
cases, "refused an offer of work and neglected an opportunity to work" 1,186 
cases, "discharged for misconduct" 1,017 cases and "not capaLle of cnd not 
availab].e for work" 729 cases. 

A total of 239, 8 26 persons were paid $10,361,473 benefit as 
compensation for 4,644,642  compensated unemployed days during March ccmpared 
with 210,(81 beneficiaries paid $8,158,903 for,  37314 87 compensated unemplc:'eG 
days in February and 154,754 persons paid $6,629,826 for 3,364,791 compensatcU 
days during Mrrch 1948. The average duration of the unemployment compensated 
was, then, 19.14  days in March, 17.7 days in February and 21.7 deys in March 
last year. The average aincunt of benefit paid per beneficiary was $43. 	in 
March, 38.73 in February and $42.84  in March 1948.  The avage amount of 
benefit paid per compensated day of unemployment was $2.23 in March, t2.18 
in Feruary and $1.97 in Mrrch last year. 

Tables A to F 2  following, present data respecting the number 
of claims filed and their disposition; the persons signing the live unemploy-
ment register by type of claim and by number of days continuously on the 
register by sex; chief reasons for non-enti.tiement to benefit; number of days' 
benefit paid and amount of tenefit paid, by province, for the month of MAhCH 
1949 k  with comparative figures for,  March 1948. 

1. - For an explanation of the 
changes in daily benefit 
rates, see the penultimate 
paragraph in the repert for 
November 1948. 

2. - For a more complete 
explana Lion of the 
institutional background 
of the various tables and 
of their contents, see the 
June 1947 report in this 
series. 
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de la période de deux ann et aux prentations supp1mentaire', pour ceux qui 
ont des personnes 'a charge. Sur len autren 102,521 cat, cii la cci&ion vinait 
In dterinination de l'admisstbili.tá 'a la pretticn, 82,277 scnt ccnsidr 

ornrne ararit drctt 	la prestrticn et 20,244, comme n'y aynnt pa urcit. 

Les principales raisons d' inicmi iM.1it 'a la pretaticn, te11e 
ue Une par len fonctionnaLren de 1 ,  nnurance, nont 1e nuivnten: "ccntri 

lution i.nuffinanten danE un ernplci anurnl1et', 9,947 can; "empici oultt4 
vc1cntrcrit uin rnincn v10:1e", 4,1 722 c; "cfun d'une  offre de trnvtdl 
ou negligence tie iaiir unc CC FIfl ce trvi11€.r'T, 1,186 Ccc; "coii 	te pour 
Lnccnduit&', 1,JL7 enc; et 	ncapb1e de trnvJ1ier cu indinponible", 729 cnn. 

tin tctn1 do 239,826  personnes touchent 10361,473  en prentticnt. 
pour 14,6144,642 journ ne chmage indemninc en met's, contre 210,61 preLtntni.re 
out rectvent 98,158,903 pour 3,73,LE7 jeurn de chmnge inoemninó en ftrier 
et 15I4,754  perz3cnnen nut rocivent (,E29,826 pour ,/,791 • urn ae chrnnge 
tndnntse en mars 19L8. La dure moverine de chmagL indemnis6 est done de 19 ,4our 
en mars, 17.7 .iourn  en ftvrier et 21.7 jcurn en marc l'un dernier. Le mcntnnt 
mc yen de prectatAcnc payec per prectatsire et de I,3.2O en marc, 3E.73 en 
fvrier et 14~_4 en marc 194z. Le rncntnt mcyen de prestvtonc payáen par 
jour de chmage indemniEz est de 02.231  en mare, $2.18 en fvrier et tl.97 en 
mars l'nn dernier. 

Lec taLleaux A 'a F 2  out ciii vent, ofTrent den donnen con cement 
le ncmbre de recicinetionc dtpcccen et lr r'eglernent; i.e nombre ce pernonnen 
ayent slk;n6 le rectre actif oe 1' a :urence-chm&e, selon le genre ue 
r€clunetion et nelon le nombre cie ,jcurn d' inncrtpticn continue zu regintre, 
par cexe; les principalen ceuses d'incdrn1ccihilit6 aux prentLtions; i.e nombre 
de jours indemnic4v et le rncntant den prectationc vorn4ec, p..r province, pcur 
le moic de MARS 199,  evec chiffren compnrtifs de mars 1949. 

L'nvant dernier a1ina dU 
rapport de ricvemhre 19L8 
dcnne une explication den 
changementc den taux 
cuotidiens des prectations. 

2. - Four urie exp1iction plus 
complete de in structure et 
du contenu den ciff'dr'entc 
tableaux voir le rapport de 
JUIN 19I7  faicunt partie de 
la prnente nrie. 



U a r c h - 1948 
Larv Claims I 	Other Claims 

1 
748 
176 
927 
654 

26 

,504 
209 

_F emale.  

1,105 185 
9,489 1,521 
5,088 928 

36,550 7,799 
5,141 8,626 
6,729 ,5;1-1 
4,811 947 
4,665 1,163 

14,199 4,886 

- 	1 

	

712 	36 

	

154 	22 

	

1491 	436 
484 170 

	

17 	9 
- 	 14 

	

',h93 	11 

	

165 	44 

Table A. - Number of Claims Filed in the Local Offices in Etch Province by Type of Claim, MARCU 1949 and  
M a r c h -1949 	 M a r c h - 1 9 4 8 

1948. 

ClaimsFiled Claims Filed 
Total Initial 	Renewal 	I Revised - TotaiLlnitiallhenewalL Revised 

551 386 82 83 433 286 92 55 
7,133 4,683 1,824 926 5,346 3,107 1,368 871 
4,985 3,3/9 1,071 565 3,133 2,038 666 429 

33,381 21,666 7,327 14 ,386 23,368 14,984 4,354 4,030 
30,096 19,450 6,061 4,585 20,736 13,129 4,307 3,300 

5,931 3,728 1,160 1,043 4,962 3,078 952 932 
2,574 1,625 539 410 2,302 1,480 394 428 
5,720 4,263 837 620 5,987 4,186 805 996 

12,731 7,564 3,171 1,996 9,981 6,347 2,296 1,338 

Province 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia ........ 
New Brunswick ...... 
Quebec ............. 
Ontario ............ 
Mnitcha ........... 
Saskatchewan ....... 
Alberta ............ 
British Columbia 

Total - 	 103, 40 2 	66,714 	22,072 
	

14,616 	76,24E 	48,635 	15,234 	12,379 

Tb1e B. - Number of Live Une.'np1oyent Insurance Claims on the Lest Vorking Day of MARCH 1949 and 1948, by 
Type of Claim, Sex and Province. 

Province 
M 	a 	r 	c 	h 	- 	1949 

O-rdinary 	Claims 	Other 	Claims 
Total I Male 	

[ 	
Fenale 	'Ictal IMale IFale 

- 

Ordin 

'ictal 

1,6142 1,426 216 2. 3 	1 1,290 Prince Edward Island 
11,937 10,528 1,409 3,567 3,41,7 	120 11,010 

New Brunswick 9,085 7,757 1,328 979 835 	144 6,016 
Quebec 	.............. 62,239 52,471 9,768 1,976 1,101 	875 44,349 
Ontario 	............. 47,170 37,005 10,165 1,851 1,255 	596 33,767 

Nova Scotia 	......... 

lO,O8 7,963 2,8/,5 30 14 	16 9,253 
6,776 5,626 1,150 	: 2 2 	- 5,758 

Mnitoha 	............ 
Saskatchewan 	......... 

6,589 5,370 1,219 3,229 3,228 	1 5,828 Alberta 	.............. 
British Columbia 29,541 23,290 6,251 274 242 	32 19,085 

Total - 	 185,787 151,436 34,351 I 11,912 10,127 1,785 1136,356 107,777 28,579 15,249 	4,516 	733 

I 



aleau A. - NoinLre oe rcc1amnticri.; 	pce iiux bureLu.. 1ocux cwri chciue province, e1on l genre ue 
l0,ZS  

Province R6c1amationsd6poc€e hdc1emntion 

1otr1 	i 

lie du Prince dcueid 551 38() 82 83 433 286 92 55 
Nouvelle E.oc:e 7,433 4,3 1,824 926 5,3146 3,1.07 1,368 871 
Ncuveau Drunswic" 	4,985 3,349 1,071 565 3,133 2,038 666 429 
OUel.&C 	.............. .33,381 21,666 7,327 4,388 23,368 14,981k 4,354 4,030 
Ontnrio 	....... 30,096 19,450 6,061 4,585 O,736 13,129 1+ ,307 3,300 
'anitcta 	.............. 

....... 
5,931 3,728 1,160 1,01+3 /,962 3,078 952 932 

Se*tchewan ......... 2,574 1,625 539 410 2,302 1,480 3914 428 
i1herta 	............. .5,720 4,263 837 620 5,987 4,186 805 996 
Cclombie Britennicue. 1 	12,731 7,5614  3,171 1 1 996 9,981 6,347 2,296 1,338 

- 
r103,402 66,714  714,61 76,2,48 '27 : ='  

lahieau B. - krnbre de r6c1arnaticn active d' acurrLx1ce-chmage le aernier jour cuvr able de MAhb 19/49  et 1948, 
e1on le genre de reclamation, le cexe et la province.  1 M arc_-1949 	 Mar s-19146 

Province 

	

	 flc1ainationc ordinairecjAutrec rc1.matjons R5c1amation c crdinaiAutrec rc1arnati cns 

Total Horn ecFemxnec [ Tctal H omm e k' emm eis Tota1iHommesFernrne&JIota1Hommecemm 

Tie ciu Prince Edcuard 	1,642 	1,1+26 	216 	1 	3 	1 	1,290 	1,105 	185 	1. 	- 	1 
Nouvelle Eccae 	11,937 10,528 1,409  3,567 3,447 	120 11,010 9,489 1,521 	748 	712 	36 
Nouveau Bnincwick 	9,085 	7,757 1,328 	979 	835 	1414 	6,016 	5,088 	928 	176 	154 	22' 
Quec ...............62,239 	52,471 9,768 	1,976 	1,101 	875 	44,349 36,550 7,799 	927 	491 	436 
Ontaric ..............47,170 	37,005 10,165 	1,851 	1,255 	596 	33,767 25,141 8,626 	654 	484 	170 
Manitch.. ............ .10,808 	7,963 2,845 	30 	14 	16 	9,253 	6,729 2,524 	26 	17 	9 
iackatchewen .........6,776 	5,626 1.l0 	2 	2 	- 	5,758 	4,811 	947 	4 	- 	4 
Alberta....... ....... .6,589 	5,370 1,219 	3,229 	3,228 	1 	5,828 	4,665 1 1 163 2,504 2,493 	11 
Colombie Britenninue 	29,54123,290  6,251 	274 	2142 	32 19,085 14,199 4,886 	209 	165 	44 

Total - 	r-185,787 151,436 34,351 11,912 10,127 1,785 136,356 107,777 28,579 5,249 4,516 	733 



Tb1e C. - Persons Signing the Live Unemployment Register by Number of Dsys 
Continuously on the Register, Sex snd Province, as of March 31st, 
1 9  14  9. 

T Number of Ds Continuouslyon the £.eister 
Province and Sex 	6 d 	 7 and 

	

T0.AL under 	7-12 	13-24 25-148 49-72 	vei 

	

Prince Eth'ard Island 1,646 	180 	93 	154 	391 	1447 	381 
Male 	1,429 	138 	73 	132 	334 	/0,4 	348 
Female 	217 	42 	20 	22 	57 	43 	33 

	

Nova scotia .........15,50,4 	2,916 	1,420 	2,595 	2 1 988 	2,713 	2,872 
Male 	13,975 	2,701 	1,307 	2,417 	2,641 	2,1431 	2,1478 
Female 	1,529 	215 	113 	178 	347 	282 	394 

	

New Brunswick .......10 , 064 	1,860 	922 	1,311 	2,049 	1,615 	2,107 

Male 	 8,592 1,609 	799 	1,148 	1,731 	1,502 1,803 

Female 	1,472 	251 	123 	163 	318 	313 	304 

	

Quebec ..............64,215 11,487 	5,502 	8,838 	13,515 11,174 13,699 
Male 	53,572 9,249 	/4 723 	7,491 	11,584 9,634 10,891 
Female 	10,6143 	2,238 	779 	1,347 	1,931 	1,540 	2,808 

	

Ontario .............49,021 	9,887 	4,679 	6,498 	10,375 	8,404 	9,178 
Male 	38,260 78/4 5 	3,603 	5,098 	8,176 6,685 	6,853 
Female 	10,761 	2,0142 	1,076 1,1400 	2,199 	1,719 	2,325 

	

Mnnitoba ............10,838 	1,675 	637 	1,427 	2,206 	2,082 	2,811 
Male 	7,977 1,163 	462 1,057 	1,583 1,504 2,208 
Female 	2,861 	512 	175 	370 	623 	578 	603 

	

Saskatchewan ........6,778 	740 	360 	728 	1,541 	1,476 1,933 
Male 	5,628 	587 	275 	601 	1,284 1,226 1,655 
Female 	1,150 	153 	85 	127 	257 	250 	278 

	

Alberta .............9,818 	1,849 	2,118 	1,525 	1,548 	1,297 	1,481 
Male 	 8,598 	1,668 	2,027 1,361 	1,257 1,030 1,255 
Female 	1,220 	181 	91 	164 	291 	267 	226 

	

Brttish Columbia ... 29,815 	3,743 	1,798 	3,395 	6,501 	6,112 8,266 
Male 	23,532 3,104 	1,212 2,393 	5 1053 4,928 6,842 
Female 	6,283 	639 	586 1,002 	1,418 1,184 1,424 

TOTAL - 	L97,699 34,337 17,529 26,471 	141,114 35,520  42,728 
MALE 	L61,563 28,06/ 	114,/+81  21,698 	33,643 29,341 34,333 
F!ALE 	36,136 	6,273 	3,048 	4,773 	7,1+71 	6,176 	8,395 
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¶1b1eau C. - Peronnes signant le registre oct11' du chrnage selon le nombre de 
.jours d' inscription continue au r€istre, le sexe et la province, 
m.i 31 MAhE 1 9 4 9. 

I Nombre de 	jours d'inscription continua au 	regi$tre 
Proviice et sexe 

TU'IPL 
F 

'  7-12 
I 
1 	13-24 25-48 49 -  702 73 et 

moLrIs -- plus 

lie du Prince 8douard 1,646 180 93 154 391 447 381 

Hommes 1,429 138 73 132 334 401+  348 

Fornmes 217 42 20 22 57 43 33 

Nouvelie Ecosee 15,504 2,916 1,420 2,595 2,988 2,713 2,872 
}(omrne 13,975 2,701 1,307 2,1417 2,641 2,431 2,478 
Femmes 1,529 215 113 178 347 282 394. 

Nouveau Brunswick ... 10,064 1,860 922 1,311 2,049  1,815 2,107 

Hommes 8,592 1,609 799 1,148 1,731 1,502 1,803 

Fernmes 1,472 251 123 163 318 313 304 

64,21 5 11,1487 5,502 8,838 13,515 11,174 1 3 ,699 
Hornmes 53,572 9,249 4,723 7,491 11,584 9,634 10,891 

1emmes 10E43 2,238 779 1,347 1,931 1,540 2,808 

49,021 9,887 4,679 6,498 10,375  8,404 9,178 

Hommes 38,260 7,845 3,603 5,098 8,176 6,685 6,853 

Fe'nnies 10,761 2,042 1,076 1,400 2,199 1,719 2,325 

10,838 1,675 637 1,427 2,206 2,082 2 0 811 

Quebec 	............... 

homme 7,977 1,163 462 1,057 1,583 1,504 2,208 
Femmes 2,861 512 175 370 623 578 603 

Ontario 	.............. 

6,778 740 360 728 1,541  1,476 1,933 
Hommes 5,628 587 275 601 1,284 1,226 1,655 

Feiies 1,150 153 85 127 257 250 278 

Mnitoba 	............. 

Saskatchewan 	.......... 

9,818 1,8139 2,118 1,525 1,548 1,297 1,481 

Hommes 8,598 1,668 2,027 1,361 1,257 1,030 1,255 
Alberta 	............... 

Femxnes 1 1 220 181 91 164 291 267 226 

Coloinhie Britnniaue 29,815 3,743 1,798 3,395 6,501 6,112 8,266 

Hommes 23,532 3,104 1,212 2,393 5,053 4,928 6,842 

Femmes 6,283 639 586 1,002 1,448 1,184 1,424 

TO'lAL 	197,699 34,337 	17,529 	26,4,71 41,114 35,520 	42,728 

HOMIES 	161,563 28,064 14,481  21,698 33,643 29,344 34,333 
FE1MES 	36,136 6,273 	3,048 	4,773 7,471 6,176 	8,395 



I1:.1e D. - Li citicn of Initftl (I), Renev.-1 (a) rn hvisd (hey.) ClEjtns; 
Speciel reriuest not Grnted 1 ; 11aimc referred .o Court.; of Referees nd 
1irns_Penc.irig_et the end of the icnth cf jJI l919  mu  1948.  

- - 

 

	

t------- - 	 11 

	

Claims A d j u d i c a t e d 	 IClaimF 	1 

iota1 	 1 	 cii "  Ther erred d 
Pro'. 	DipcE;ed I 	Entitled to Benefit 	Not Entitled to 	hequests f to Courts 	I enaing 

of 	 I not 	of 	II 

	

berefit 	Grantec 	heferees 

	

1ev 	i 	R ReV 	- Rev hey 
M arc-1 9 49 

51 I 	274 	81 	77 	100 	2 	7 	8 	 2 	113 
N.E. 	 4,010 	1,653 	667 	9/ 8 	83 	146 	90 	52 :: 1 ,359 	312 	99 
N.H. 	4,721 	2,145 	1,025 	465 I 	911 	47 	47 	66 	15 	1,050 	194 	49 
Cue. 	33,306 	16,361 	7,020 	2,956 	4,942 	503 	797 I 	346 	381 	6,704 1,253 	690 	C 

Ont. 	31,154 	14,855 	5,730 	2,956 	5,222 	533 	934 	369 	555 	5,069 	924 	461 
Van 	5,996 	2,837 1,080 	651 	888 	112 	191 	100 	137 	1,067 	118 	74 
Lark. 	2,72' 1 1,318 	532 	282 	1416 	32 	75 	33 	 38 	472 	75 	31 
Alte. 	5,193 	2,971 	824 	133 	711 	53 	11 	32 	: 	51 	1,445 	120 	47 
H 	

L1829 	
4,582,961 1,531j 2,001 	215 	210 	171 	 158 	2,113 	4.82 	168 

Total 	105,125 j 51,353 20,906 10,018 	16,139 1,580 	2,525 	1,215 	1,389 	19,392 3,487 1,646 

	

___- ___----- 	 ----------------.---- 
Mar c h  

	

511 	297 	82 	38 	69 	3 	3 	11 	 8 	183 	17 	36 
N.S. 	5,913 	2,655 1,208 	542 	1,092 	62 	138 	137 	79 	1,115 	319 	306 
N.B. 	3,611 	1,711 	6147 	220 	772 	58 	66 	78 	59 	1,097 	177 	137 
Cue. 	26,541 	12,167 	3,849 	2,158 	5,914 	515 	998 	394 	546 	6,780 1,674 1,213 
Ont. 	23,873 	11,575 	3,950 	2,189 	4,290 	386 	755 	332 	396 	f 4,362 	729 	923 
Man. 	5,716 	2,746 	900 	54.5 	893 	141 	288 	95 	108 	1,030 	215 	40 
Lask. 	2,682 	1,201 	359 	253 	591 	59 	101 	56 	62 	573 	90 	68 
1ita. 	5,110 	2,234 	725 	687 	1,096 	76 	150 	56 	86 	2,099 	132 	93 
F.C.  J 12,099 	6,563 2,101 	784 	1,942 	181 	267 	133 	128 	3,369 	800 	327 

lota±J 86,056 	41,149 13,221 7,416 16,659 1,481 2,766 	1,292 	1,472 	20,08 4,153 3,143 

I. - Includes such reouerts as. ante-dating, extension of' the two-year period and cancellaticn of benefit year. 



1..21 	I i.ag 	19,392 3,487 	1,646 

8 183 17 36 
79 Id 1,115 319 306 
59 j11,097 177 137 

546 11 6 , 780  1,674 1,213 
396 114,362 729 923 
106 II 1,330 215 40 
62 573 90 68 
86 11 2 , 099 132 93 

128 lk3,369 800 327 

1,472 11 20 , 608  4,153 3,143 
- et dTnnu1tion de 1' 'nne 

11 
137 

78 
394 
332 
95 
56 
56 

133 
1,292 

ae ueux n& 

	

Lou IJ. - iLernent deE T'..c.Lrmr tLcr 	 : ( I . rcncuvi' 	(L) ct IEViC  

delmandes &pcialeE rojete& 
rc1arnatiOn$ scie aux trihinnux arbitraux, et rc1ineticns pendantes 'a in fin du nicis, 
MARE 1949 et 1918.  

1ota1de3T 	fl6clamations 	ju  
rec1mn- 

Prrv tion 	Ayent droit 'a la 	N'aycnt pa 
- - rg1e 	pretaticn 	 le pretation 	I rejetes 

- I FL  Rev. It 

T Mars-1949 

I.F.E. 551 274 81 77 100 2 
N.E. 7,649 4,010 1,653 667 1 	948 83 
N.B. 4,721 2,145 1,025 465 911 47 
Que. 33,306 16,361 7,020 2,956 I 4,942 503 
Ont. 31,154 1 14,855 5,730 2,956 5,222 533 
Man. 5,996 2,837 1,080 651 888 112 
Sack. 2,726 1,318 532 282 416 32 
Alta. 5,193 2,971 824 433 1 	711 53 
C.B. 13,829 -_6,5822,961  1,531 2,001215 

Thtal a105,125 	51,353 20,906 
	

10,018 1 16,139 1,580 	2,525 

gées - 	
-I Dandes 

droit 'a 	sp(Cia1e 

Rev. 

1- 
Rev. 

71 	8 

h€cicma- 
tiori 
mjes aux 	Pendente& 
trjbunaux: 
arbitraux 

Rev. 	U I 	ft 	Rev. 

	

2 	113 	9 	7 

	

146 	90 	52 	1,359 	312 	99 

	

47 	66 	15 	1,050 	194 	49 

	

797 	346 	381 	6,704 	1,253 	690 
934 
191 
75 

118 
210 

	

369 	555 	' 5,069 	924 	461 

	

100 	137 	1,067 	118 	74 

	

33 	38 	472 	75 	31 

	

32 	51 	1,445 	120 	47 

Mars - 	 /4 
511 297 82 38 69 3 3 

5,913 2,655 1,208 542 1,092 62 138 
3,611 1,711 647 220 772 58 66 

26,541 12,167 3,849 2,158 5,914 515 998 
23,873 11,575 3,950 2,189 4,290 386 755 

5,716 2746 900 545 893 141 288 
2,682 1,201 359 253 591 59 101 

2,234 725 687 1,096 76 150 

54,86 ',056

110 
099 6,563 

41,1/49 

2,101 

117,416 
784 

	

1,942 	181 

	

,659 	1,481 

267 

2,766 

- 	 comprin deinande d' antidote, de proicngtion de la pricde 
de pretaticn. 

I P.E. 
N.E. 
N.B. 
Quc. 
On t. 
L9n. 
S ak. 
ttlta. 
C . B. 

Total 
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Th1e E. - Claimants not Entitled to Eenefit in bach Frcvince Durg MARCH 
1949 and  1948,  with Chief heasons for Non-Entitlement. 

Reascns for 	 Year 
Ncn-kntitlement 

Insufficient Contri- 

huticns while in 1949 

insurable employment 1948 

Not unemployed 1949 
1948 

Not capable of and 
not available for 1949 

work 1948 

Loss of work 1949 
due to a labour 1948 
dispute 

9947 78 750 753 3245 2608 567 253 476 1217 

9384 57 799 536 3016 2401 509 270 753 1043 

408 1 16 14 134 156 22 12 15 38 
2392 1 52 39 984 358 170 252 155  381 

729 - 27 20 234 324 33 25 25 41 

582 2 41 41 195 184 41 25 25 28 

	

558- 	- 	- 107 451 

	

410- 	- 	- 226 	55 
	- - 	48 81 

4 83 	16 356 369 105 48 89 116 

1 95 	37 502 453 191 56 124 216 

Refused offer of 
work and neglected 	1949 	1186 
opportunity to 	1948 	1675 
work 

Iiiceharged for 1949 1017 2 32 23 391 485 12 20 20 32 

misconduct 1948 942 1 51 34 404  343 22 14 31 42 

Voluntarily left 
employment 1949 4722 21 219 127 1333 1663 341 128 220 670 
without just 1948 4618 10 180 152 1723 1421 349  110 158 515 
cause 

Other Reasons 1949 
1948 

1677 
903 

20244 

3  
3 

109 

50 
74 

1177 

52 
57 

1005 

442 
377 

6242 

633 
216 

6689 

111 
40 

1191 

37 
24 

523 

37 
28 

882 

312 
84 

2426 WTAL - 	 19L9 
1948 20906 75 1292 896  7427  5431 1322 751 1322 2390 



-7- 

Ib1eau L. - R€c1EJnant n' aynt p.us droit 'a le prtLtion dn chcoue province 
en 1AFtS 1949  et 1948, et principa1e r1son ue 1' inLunüibi1it6. 

RnJicn5 cie 	 I 	 • 	 . 
'-1 	• 	 'C)+' 	 V 	-P 

1' hiadmisibi1ite 	Annde 	• 	• 	 c 	,-4 

	

Z 	Z 	0 0 	 J) 

Ccntribution 	insuf- 
fiantes dans ir 1949 9947 78 
empici aurab1e 1948 9384 57 

Non en chmago 1949 408 1 
1948 L2392 

Incnpah1e de 
1949t 

I 
729 travi11er et non 

1948 582 2 dtsponible 

750 753 3245 2608 567 253 476 1217 

799 536 3016 2401 509 270 753 1043 

16 14 1314  16 22 12 15 38 
52 39 984  358  i'13 252 155 381 

27 20 234 3214  33 25 25 41 
41 41 195 184 41 25 25 28 

Porte de tr'vai1 	
1949 due 'a un diff€rend 	
1948 ouvri er 

Refuse tine cffre 
de trpvail et 	i949 

1ni.Fe per une 	1948  
ccca$ion de 
trvai11 er 

Cong€di pour 	1949 
thconduite 	1948 

mr)1oi cuittd  

	

558 - 	- 	- 107 451 	- 	- - 	- 

	

410 - 	- 	- 226 55 	- 	- 4$ 	$1 

1186 4 	83 16 356 369 105 	48 89 116 
1675 1 	95 37 502 153 191 	56 124 216 

1017 	2 32 23 391 485 12 20 20 32 
942 	1 51 34  404 343 22 14 31 42 

volont&irernent 1949 4722 21 219 127 1333 1663 341 128 220 670 

c, ans riscn 1948 4618 10 180 152 1723 1421 31+9 110 158 515 
valable 

t 	. Au re 	raions l949fl677  3 50 52 2 633 111 37 37 312 

1948 903 3 74 57 377 216 40 24 28 84 

rIDIAL - 1949 2024/4 109 1177 1005 6242 6689 1191 523 882 2426 
1948 20906 75 1292 896 7427 5431  1322 751 1322 2390 



- Number of Persons Receiving Benefit; 
Number Commencing the Receipt of Benefit on Initial and henewal Claims; 
Number of Day& Benefit 1aid end Amount of }3enefit Paid; 
by Prcvince, MARCH 1949  and  1948.  

I Number Commencing Benefit 	- 
Number 

Province 	Receivin 
Benefit Persons Claims 

Total on Initial 

1949 Mar_ch 

Prince Edward Island 1,854 522 450 72 41,321 87,682 
Nova Scotia 	......... 14,034 5,401 4,309 1,092 293,432 657,511 
New Brunswick 8,618 3,293 2,617 676 193,827 431,944 

68/4 50 24,844 20,159 4,685 1,488,353  3,296,023 Quebec 	.............. 
Ontario 	............. 67,136 19,159 15,689 3,470 1,075,594 2,400,871 
Mntoha 	............ 12,725 4,179 3,385 794 265,740 574,859 
Saskatchewan 8,604 2,265 1,854 411 179,699 400,625 
Alberta 	............. 10,421 3,506 2,942 564 175,311 397,518 
British Columbia 47,984 12,182 9,825 2,357 931,365 2,114,440 

Total - 	239,826 75,351 	61,230 	14,121 4,644,642 10,361,473 

M a r c h - 1 9 4 8 

Prince Edv.ard Island 	1,404 	410 	338 	72 	32,339 	60,695 
Nova Scotia .........12,725 	4,545 	3,627 	918 	272,031 	554,792 
New Brunswick 	5,857 	2,663 	2,198 	465 	131,646 	261,153 
Quebec ..............44,734 	17,654 	14,391 	3,263 	1,073,572 	2,021,196 
Ontario ............. /41 , 606 	16,186 	13,530 	2,656 	819,632 	1,633,368 
Manitcla ............10,923 	4,278 	3,516 	762 	234,326 	457,072 
Saskatchewan 	6,845 	2146O 	2,114 	346 	158,355 	316,203 
Alberta ... ......... 	7,402 	3,194 	2,734 	460 	153,739 	314,524 
Britich Cclumbia 	23,258 	9,282 	7,636 	1,646 	489,151 	1,010,823 

Total - 	 154,754 60,672 	50,084 	10,588 	3,364,791 	6,629,826 

Tb1e F 

- 	Number 	Amount of 
On 	of days' 	Benefit 
Renewal Benefit 	Paid (in 
Claims 	Paid 	Dollars) 



Tableau F. - Nombre de prestatires; 
nombre de ceux cui commencent k recevoir des presthtions sur 
rc1rnation int.ti1e et rclimation renouvelée; 
rtomtre de jours indemnisés et montcnt aes pre&taticns verses 
pr province, MARL 1949 et 1948.  

Nombre de ceux qul commencent Nombre M0ntant 
Ncinbre 	i recevoir des prestations de jours des pros- 

	

rrovjnce 	de 	 Jiir rc1a ur r4Scla- indenmi- ttjor 
presta- Total  mation 	mation re- sés 	Versées 
taires 	 initiale nouve1e 

M ars-1949 

lie du Prir'ce Idourd 	1,854 	522 	450 	72 	41,321 	87,682 
N(uve11e }cos5e 	14034 	5,401 	4,309 	1,092 	293,432 657,511 
Nouve&u Brunswick 	8,618 3,293 	2,617 	676 	193,827 431944 

	

Quebec ............... 68 ,450 214844 	20,159 	4,685 1,488,353 3,296,023 

	

Ontario .............. 67, 1 36 19,159 	15,689 	3,470° 1,075,594 2,400,871 
!Annitcla .............12,725 	4,179 	3,385 	794 	265,740 	574,859 

	

katct:ewan .........8,604 	2,265 	1,854 	411 	179,699 	400,625 
Ailerte ........... ...10,421 	3,506 	2,9142 	564 	175,311 	397,518 
Coicm'ie EritErninue 	47,984 12,182 	9,825 	2,357 	931,365 2,114,440 

	

'lotal - 	 1. - 239,826 75,351 	61,230 	14,121 4,644,642 10,361,473 

Ma r a -1 9 4 8 

lie du Prince Edcuerd 	1404 	410 	338 	72 	32,339 	60,695 
Nouvelle Ecce 	12,725 	4,545 	3,627 	918 	272,031 	554,792 
Nouvecu Brunswick • 	5,857 2,663 	2,198 	465 	131,646 261,153 

	

QucLec ...............4/4734 17,6514 	14,391 	3,263 1,073,572 2,021,196 

	

Ontaric ..............41 , 606  16,186 	13,530 	2 1 656 	819,632 1,633,368 
Mnitct ............. 10,923 	4,278 	3,516 	762 	234,326 	457,072 
Saskatchewan ......... 6 , 8 45 	2,/60 	2,114 	346 	158,355 	316.203 
fl 'er . 

	

t ..............7,402 	3,194 	2,734 	460 	153,739 	314,524 
Colombie Brltannicue. 	23,258 9,282 	7,636 	1,646 	489,151 1,010,823 

	

Total - 	154,754 60,672 50,084 	10,588 3,364,91  6,629,826 



STATISrICS CANADA LiBRARY 
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